



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 499/2025 & CRL.M.A. 35937-39/2025**

SATYAPRIYA LAKHOTIA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Archit Upadhyay and Ms. Nikita
Maheshwari, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State
with SI Rahul, PS. EOW.
Mr. Kunal Sharma and Ms. Rishika
Goyal, Advs. for R-2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**
11.12.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 20.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 11, 2025/dss